
 

ROSEVILLE PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION 

2025 ANNUAL CALENDAR 
 
 
 
Day / Month      Time     Location    
 

Tuesday, January 7   6:30 p.m.  Regular Meeting - City Hall 
 
Tuesday, February 4   6:30 p.m.  Regular Meeting - City Hall  
  
Tuesday, March 4   6:30 p.m.   Regular Meeting - City Hall 
  
Tuesday, April 1    6:30 p.m.   Regular Meeting - City Hall 
 
Tuesday, May 6   6:30 p.m.   Regular Meeting - City Hall 
 
Tuesday, June 3  6:30 p.m.   Regular Meeting - City Hall 
      
JULY        NO MEETING  

 
*Thursday, August  7  6:30 p.m.  Regular Meeting - City Hall 
    *Alternate day/date due to Night to Unite on Tuesday, Aug 5 
        
Tuesday, September 2    6:30 p.m.   Regular Meeting - City Hall 
           
Tuesday, October 7   6:30 p.m.   Regular Meeting - City Hall 

 
*Thursday, November 6            6:30 p.m.   Regular Meeting - City Hall 
 *Alternate day/date due to election night on Tuesday, November 4              
       
Tuesday, December 2  6:30 p.m.   Regular Meeting - City Hall 
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